95C Series
Multiple Disc Brake
Data Sheet 9501
Features:
•  For use with System Pressure Up to 3,000 PSI or
   5,000 PSI with 'E' extra pressure option
•  Most Compact SAE "C" Package Available
•  Hardened & Ground Steel Shafts

C    SAE "C" 4 Bolt Thru
95     CModel
Options and Ordering Information
Options*
   D:   Double Input Bearing
   F:   Flow - Thru Ports
   W:  Wet
   E: System Pressure up to 5,000 psi
                                                                     Torque*
95C Series
Multiple Disc Brake
Data Sheet 9501 Page 4 of  4
Torque                                       Release Pressure
Code                                                     (Initial/Full)
B037 = 3500 in-lbs 130/160 PSI
B047 = 4500 in-lbs 165/200 PSI
B048 = 5500 in-lbs 165/200 PSI
B067 = 6600 in-lbs 240/300 PSI
B068 = 8000 in-lbs 240/300 PSI
B087 = 9000 in-lbs 310/390 PSI
B088 = 10000 in-lbs 310/390 PSI
B098 = 12000 in-lbs 345/435 PSI
Other torques and release pressures are available.  Values shown are
standard units.
*Torque ratings are based on dry bronze friction discs at (0) PSI back
presssure.  Breakaway torque may vary +/- 10% from specified rat-
ings.  The "W" wet option is furnished with mineral base hydraulic oil.
Torque rating for wet bronze brakes will vary depending upon the type
of oil used.  Consult factory for any wet or flow-thru brake applications.
Use only mineral base hydraulic oil for release of brake.  For flow-thru
option “F”, use only fluids that are compatible with internal seals.
P. O. Box 875 n 1900 Kansas City Road n Olathe, KS 66051
Phone (913) 782-1238 n Fax (913) 782-4206 n Sales@EskridgeInc.com n www.EskridgeInc.com